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This map displays the seven regional service areas covered by the 
Regional Coordinators Program, along with the locations of the nine 
federally recognized Tribes of Oregon.  

 

Key Region Service Areas Points of Contact 

 

 

Northwest 

• Clatsop County 

• Lincoln County 

• Tillamook County 

• Yamhill County 

Tom Jenkins 
971-600-5918 
tom.jenkins@oem.oregon.gov 

 
Portland Metro 

• Clackamas County 
• Columbia County 
• Multnomah County 
• Washington County 

Peter Lundgren 

971-718-2035 

peter.lundgren@oem.oregon.gov 

 
Willamette Valley 

 
• Benton County 

• Lane County 

• Linn County 

• Marion County 
• Polk County 

 
 

 
Matt Neuvenheim 

971-719-6540 

matt.neuvenheim@oem.oregon.gov 

mailto:tom.jenkins@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:peter.lundgren@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:matt.neuvenheim@oem.oregon.gov


 
Southwest 

 
 
 

• Coos County 

• Curry County 

• Douglas County 

• Jackson County 

• Josephine County 

 
 
 

 
Heather De La Rosa 

503-580-6874 

heather.delarosa@oem.oregon.gov 

 
North Cascades 

 
 
 

• Gilliam County 

• Hood River County 

• Sherman County 

• Wasco County 

• Wheeler County 

 
 
 
 

Charles Young 

971-208-1634 

charles.young@oem.oregon.gov 

 
South Cascades 

 
• Crook County 

• Deschutes County 

• Jefferson County 

• Klamath County 
• Lake County 

 

Stacey Todd 

971-719-6541 
stacey.todd@oem.oregon.gov 

mailto:heather.delarosa@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:charles.young@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:stacey.todd@oem.oregon.gov


 
Eastern 

 
• Baker County 

• Grant County 

• Harney County 

• Malheur County 

• Morrow County 

• Umatilla County 

• Union County 
• Wallowa County 

 
 

 
 
 
Tabetha Daugherty 
503-508- 2404 
tabetha.daugherty@oem.oregon.gov 

 

 

Federally Recognized 
Tribes of Oregon 

• Burns Paiute Tribe 

• Confederated Tribes of 
the Coos Lower Umpqua 
and Siuslaw Indians 

• Confederated Tribes of Grand 
Ronde 

• Confederated Tribes of Siletz 
Indians 

• Confederated 
Tribes of the 
Umatilla Indian 
Reservation 

• Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs 

• Coquille Indian Tribe 

• Cow Creek Band of 
Umpqua Indians 

• Klamath Tribes 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Sophi Beym 

971-718-7945 

sophi.beym@oem.oregon.gov 

mailto:tabetha.daugherty@oem.oregon.gov
mailto:sophi.beym@oem.oregon.gov


 


